

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/09/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 016A-491  
PCN NO. i5hr  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 301,155.42**

**COUNTY: Pennington Curb and Gutter, Drop Inlets  
and Erosion Control on Hwy 16A  
near Keystone**

**CONTRACT TIME: October 18, 2019**

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Complete Concrete Rapid City SD		Lind Exco Rapid City SD	
				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	37,500.00	37,500.00	27,719.53	27,719.53
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	24.00		0.00	24.00	576.00	11.26	270.24
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	685.00		0.00	14.25	9,761.25	12.21	8,363.85
004	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	1541.00		0.00	12.00	18,492.00	23.06	35,535.46
005	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	706.00		0.00	68.50	48,361.00	19.94	14,077.64
006	Base Course	Ton	5.00		0.00	300.00	1,500.00	46.87	234.35
007	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	28.90		0.00	72.00	2,080.80	102.07	2,949.82
008	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	1171.00		0.00	13.00	15,223.00	17.86	20,914.06
009	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	200.00		0.00	48.00	9,600.00	25.73	5,146.00
010	18" CMP, Install	Ft	200.00		0.00	36.00	7,200.00	42.31	8,462.00
011	18" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	Each	10.00		0.00	240.00	2,400.00	671.73	6,717.30
012	18" CMP Sloped End, Install	Each	10.00		0.00	238.00	2,380.00	440.04	4,400.40
013	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	18.00		0.00	1,400.00	25,200.00	2,254.41	40,579.38
014	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	3312.00		0.00	2.00	6,624.00	2.04	6,756.48
015	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	10.00		0.00	42.00	420.00	31.90	319.00
016	Flagging	Hour	60.00		0.00	28.99	1,739.40	28.99	1,739.40
017	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	331.00		0.00	2.50	827.50	15.31	5,067.61
018	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,146.38	4,146.38
019	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	60.00	120.00	159.48	318.96
020	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	900.00	900.00	1,020.65	1,020.65
021	Modified Type F68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	1212.00		0.00	42.00	50,904.00	59.33	71,907.96
022	Type F68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	1870.00		0.00	24.50	45,815.00	34.45	64,421.50
023	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	Ft	40.00		0.00	24.50	980.00	34.45	1,378.00
024	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	20.00		0.00	685.00	13,700.00	969.62	19,392.40
025	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	Each	20.00		0.00	132.00	2,640.00	274.51	5,490.20
026	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	45.00		0.00	420.00	18,900.00	212.58	9,566.10
027	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	34.00		0.00	60.00	2,040.00	12.76	433.84
028	Fertilizing	Lb	8.00		0.00	60.00	480.00	12.76	102.08
029	Fiber Mulching	Ton	1.30		0.00	3,560.00	4,628.00	3,572.27	4,643.95
030	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	1833.00		0.00	4.75	8,706.75	3.51	6,433.83
031	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	153.00		0.00	6.00	918.00	3.47	530.91
032	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	1.00		0.00	900.00	900.00	468.43	468.43
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>0.00</b>		<b>346,516.70</b>		<b>379,507.71</b>

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/09/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 016A-491  
PCN NO. i5hr  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 301,155.42**

**COUNTY: Pennington Curb and Gutter, Drop Inlets  
and Erosion Control on Hwy 16A  
near Keystone**

**CONTRACT TIME: October 18, 2019**

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	27,575.00	27,575.00	43,000.00	43,000.00		0.00
002 Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	24.00	70.00	1,680.00	10.00	240.00		0.00
003 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	685.00	27.00	18,495.00	35.00	23,975.00		0.00
004 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	1541.00	34.00	52,394.00	30.00	46,230.00		0.00
005 Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	706.00	55.00	38,830.00	45.00	31,770.00		0.00
006 Base Course	Ton	5.00	175.00	875.00	85.00	425.00		0.00
007 6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	28.90	98.00	2,832.20	88.00	2,543.20		0.00
008 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	1171.00	17.50	20,492.50	15.00	17,565.00		0.00
009 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	200.00	36.00	7,200.00	32.00	6,400.00		0.00
010 18" CMP, Install	Ft	200.00	36.80	7,360.00	85.00	17,000.00		0.00
011 18" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	Each	10.00	170.00	1,700.00	200.00	2,000.00		0.00
012 18" CMP Sloped End, Install	Each	10.00	345.00	3,450.00	250.00	2,500.00		0.00
013 Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	18.00	1,985.00	35,730.00	3,750.00	67,500.00		0.00
014 Reinforcing Steel	Lb	3312.00	0.50	1,656.00	2.00	6,624.00		0.00
015 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	10.00	42.00	420.00	40.00	400.00		0.00
016 Flagging	Hour	60.00	28.99	1,739.40	28.99	1,739.40		0.00
017 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	331.00	2.50	827.50	2.50	827.50		0.00
018 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,240.00	5,240.00	6,800.00	6,800.00		0.00
019 Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00	62.00	124.00	55.00	110.00		0.00
020 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	935.00	935.00	825.00	825.00		0.00
021 Modified Type F68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	1212.00	58.00	70,296.00	50.00	60,600.00		0.00
022 Type F68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	1870.00	33.70	63,019.00	30.00	56,100.00		0.00
023 Type P8 Concrete Gutter	Ft	40.00	33.70	1,348.00	30.00	1,200.00		0.00
024 Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	20.00	950.00	19,000.00	830.00	16,600.00		0.00
025 Precast Drop Inlet Collar	Each	20.00	256.00	5,120.00	300.00	6,000.00		0.00
026 Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	45.00	460.00	20,700.00	500.00	22,500.00		0.00
027 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	34.00	20.00	680.00	18.00	612.00		0.00
028 Fertilizing	Lb	8.00	3.75	30.00	4.00	32.00		0.00
029 Fiber Mulching	Ton	1.30	2,000.00	2,600.00	1,800.00	2,340.00		0.00
030 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	1833.00	5.25	9,623.25	5.00	9,165.00		0.00
031 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	153.00	7.50	1,147.50	4.00	612.00		0.00
032 Concrete Washout Facility	Each	1.00	150.00	150.00	1,750.00	1,750.00		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>423,269.35</b>		<b>455,985.10</b>		<b>0.00</b>